
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LSKC 10/12/2019

124

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Daisy Miniature Poodle Nancy Simonow100 61.53 2.0153



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

LSKC 10/12/2019

130

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Scout Golden Retriever Megan Wakely NQ 91.5 1.4208



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LSKC 10/12/2019

124

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Tooti French Bulldog MJ Kushwara NQ 75.01 1.6531



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

LSKC 10/12/2019

127

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT

16024 Rorie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 89.89 1.4128



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

LSKC 10/12/2019

130

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Pickle Border Collie Barbara Miller100 39.5 3.2911

20045 Tink Border Collie Patricia Carlton95 32.9 3.9514

20044 Falcon Border Collie Suzann Milheron95 38.76 3.354

20070 Frenzy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 28.24 4.6034

20041 Miz Biscuit Golden Retriever Laura Rollins NQ 63.45 2.0489

20043 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 64.37 2.0196



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

LSKC 10/12/2019

130

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Oz Belgian Tervuren Barbara Riley NQ NT

24012 Nick Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 94.37 1.3776



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LSKC 10/12/2019

162

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Enzo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 60.65 2.6711



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LSKC 10/12/2019

167

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Sam English Cocker Spaniel Liz Wilshere NQ 80.91 2.0640



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/12/2019

171

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Rave Border Collie Bruce Bader NQ 54.32 3.1480

20035 Dyna Border Collie Val Mermall NQ 54.53 3.1359

20037 Grip Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 56.15 3.0454

20036 Sierra All American Rena Dershowitz NQ 62.84 2.7212



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LSKC 10/12/2019

178

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Zatanna Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 56.93 3.1266



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/12/2019

178

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Baylee Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 48.81 3.6468

12005 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 57.28 3.1075

12004 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 65.37 2.723

12002 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 98.68 1.8038



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/12/2019

186

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Rosie Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 56.93 3.2672

16002 Otter Poodle Julie Cherenzia NQ 52 3.5769

16003 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 58.59 3.1746

16001 Aero Smith Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 66.22 2.8088



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

LSKC 10/12/2019

194

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ NT

20003 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 49.14 3.9479

20006 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne NQ 51.36 3.7773

20001 Finn Golden Retriever Ellen McDonald NQ 68.29 2.8408

20002 Regan Golden Retriever Dana Jahn NQ 68.88 2.8165



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LSKC 10/12/2019

194

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 49.81 3.8948



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LSKC 10/12/2019

178

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Gabby Papillon Andrea Samuels100 40.41 4.4049

8008 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins100 42.66 4.1725

8003 Tally Cairn Terrier Heather Muir100 48.51 3.6693

8011 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 54.07 3.2920

8035 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 58 3.069

8010 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 44.61 3.9901

8009 Razzle Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney NQ 57.46 3.0978

8004 CJ Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 58.83 3.0257

8005 Misty Cairn Terrier Heather Muir NQ 59.25 3.0042



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/12/2019

178

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 44.83 3.9706

12008 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 49.91 3.5664

12006 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 58.62 3.0365

12045 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 65.15 2.7322

12013 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ NT

12009 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ NT

12007 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 47.86 3.7192

12060 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt NQ 50.14 3.5501

12011 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 52.98 3.3598



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/12/2019

186

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 42.34 4.3930

16008 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ NT

16007 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 42.75 4.3509

16011 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 45.3 4.106

16009 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 54.32 3.4242

16012 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 54.56 3.4091

16005 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel NQ 56.16 3.312



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

LSKC 10/12/2019

194

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 38.25 5.0719

20075 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 38.37 5.0560

20023 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi100 39.92 4.8597

20014 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner100 40.31 4.8127

20018 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 42.9 4.5221

20012 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 43.56 4.4536

20017 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson100 45.85 4.2312

20016 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 46.82 4.1435

20011 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 49.53 3.9168

20090 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 50.28 3.8584

20009 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 40.5 4.7901

20007 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 42.77 4.5359

20013 Blaze Golden Retriever Sandra Washburn NQ 45.92 4.2247

20024 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 46.26 4.1937

20025 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller NQ 48.11 4.0324

20015 Cheers Golden Retriever Patti Rosner NQ 49.28 3.9367

20008 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 50.82 3.8174

20020 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 58.24 3.3310

20010 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 59 3.2881

20019 Riva Labrador Retriever Erica Misstear NQ 78.98 2.4563



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LSKC 10/12/2019

194

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 37.53 5.1692

24008 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 45.85 4.2312

24006 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak100 50.69 3.8272

24007 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 52.43 3.7002

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.43 4.5722

24002 Ted Golden Retriever Suzanne Pazoga NQ 58.64 3.3083

24005 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Levine NQ 60.7 3.1960



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LSKC 10/12/2019

127

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Lucas Shetland Sheepdog Maureen Bordins100 68.35 1.8581



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LSKC 10/12/2019

171

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Ivan Mudi Barbara Siegel NQ 63.28 2.7023



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LSKC 10/12/2019

186

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Lucy All American Dena Domenicali100 64.37 2.8895



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

LSKC 10/12/2019

194

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish NQ NT

20029 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 53.74 3.61

20028 Moses Labrador Retriever Michael Lanoue NQ 58.7 3.3049



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

LSKC 10/12/2019

178

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels100 43.21 4.1194

4003 Winky Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 57.05 3.1201

4001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 58.91 3.0216

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 68.36 2.6039

4010 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 70 2.5429

4005 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 55.36 3.2153



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LSKC 10/12/2019

178

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 53.58 3.3221

8013 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 54.82 3.247

8018 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark100 58.51 3.0422

8014 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 42.13 4.2250

8016 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 57.73 3.0833



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LSKC 10/12/2019

186

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 48.8 3.8115

12016 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 53.09 3.5035

12055 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 54.01 3.4438

12017 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 62.23 2.9889

12018 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ 66.66 2.7903



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

LSKC 10/12/2019

194

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 43.18 4.4928

16014 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 47.39 4.0937

16019 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 48.76 3.9787

16015 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 49.56 3.9144

16021 Molly Border Collie John Becker NQ 56.4 3.4397

16020 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 57.41 3.3792

16017 Sassafras All American Sarah Johnson NQ 63.6 3.0503

16018 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 67.44 2.8766



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

LSKC 10/12/2019

194

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 54.3 3.5727

20032 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 57.27 3.3875

20034 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 57.51 3.3733

20030 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 58.92 3.2926



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

LSKC 10/12/2019

103

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Daisy Miniature Poodle Nancy Simonow95 38 2.7105



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

LSKC 10/12/2019

110

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Scout Golden Retriever Megan Wakely90 35.87 3.0666



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

LSKC 10/12/2019

103

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Tooti French Bulldog MJ Kushwara94 46.76 2.2027



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

LSKC 10/12/2019

107

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rorie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ NT

16023 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

LSKC 10/12/2019

110

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Falcon Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 17.35 6.3401

20045 Tink Border Collie Patricia Carlton95 29.48 3.7313

20043 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook95 33.91 3.2439

20038 Rave Border Collie Bruce Bader NQ 17.69 6.2182

20036 Sierra All American Rena Dershowitz NQ 37.15 2.961



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

LSKC 10/12/2019

110

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Oz Belgian Tervuren Barbara Riley NQ NT

24012 Nick Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 69.9 1.5737



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LSKC 10/12/2019

138

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Enzo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 36.48 3.7829



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/12/2019

143

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Rosie Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 33.38 4.2840

16022 Sam English Cocker Spaniel Liz Wilshere NQ 48.4 2.9545



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LSKC 10/12/2019

147

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Kate Australian Shepherd Tracy LaPorta NQ 27.38 5.3689

20042 Pickle Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ 34.64 4.2436

20035 Dyna Border Collie Val Mermall NQ 37.68 3.9013

20041 Miz Biscuit Golden Retriever Laura Rollins NQ 45.8 3.2096

20037 Grip Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 46.1 3.1887



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

LSKC 10/12/2019

154

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Zatanna Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 37.01 4.1610



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LSKC 10/12/2019

154

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Baylee Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 31.24 4.9296

12004 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 45.09 3.4154

12002 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 53.08 2.9013



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LSKC 10/12/2019

160

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Aero Smith Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 35.36 4.5249

16003 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 38.83 4.1205



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/12/2019

165

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Frenzy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 25.82 6.3904

20017 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson100 27.1 6.0886

20004 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ NT

20002 Regan Golden Retriever Dana Jahn NQ 34.04 4.8472



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

LSKC 10/12/2019

154

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Gabby Papillon Andrea Samuels100 25.52 6.0345

8010 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton100 26.6 5.7895

8008 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins100 28.89 5.3306

8009 Razzle Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 34.67 4.4419

8011 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 35.96 4.2825

8035 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 41.24 3.7342

8004 CJ Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 32.79 4.6966

8003 Tally Cairn Terrier Heather Muir NQ 40.75 3.7791

8005 Misty Cairn Terrier Heather Muir NQ 47.58 3.2367



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LSKC 10/12/2019

154

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter100 27.88 5.5237

12007 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.39 5.2399

12006 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 39.31 3.9176

12013 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 27.07 5.689

12010 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ 30.97 4.9726

12008 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 34.08 4.5188

12060 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt NQ 34.29 4.4911

12011 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 38.46 4.0042

12005 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 44.74 3.4421

12012 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 50.97 3.0214



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LSKC 10/12/2019

160

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 25.17 6.3568

16025 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader100 26.68 5.9970

16007 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 27.37 5.8458

16006 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 29.92 5.3476

16008 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 36.54 4.3788

16009 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 28.33 5.6477

16002 Otter Poodle Julie Cherenzia NQ 37 4.3243

16005 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel NQ 39.46 4.0547

16012 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 40.24 3.9761



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/12/2019

165

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner100 25.06 6.5842

20025 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller100 25.77 6.4028

20075 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 26.04 6.3364

20023 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi100 26.29 6.2762

20012 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 27.01 6.1088

20013 Blaze Golden Retriever Sandra Washburn100 27.06 6.0976

20009 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 27.19 6.0684

20006 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne100 28.11 5.8698

20011 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 28.39 5.8119

20024 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis100 29.03 5.6838

20020 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 31.63 5.2166

20019 Riva Labrador Retriever Erica Misstear100 31.98 5.1595

20016 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 33.01 4.9985

20015 Cheers Golden Retriever Patti Rosner100 35.95 4.5897

20010 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 39.29 4.1995

20007 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 24.94 6.6159

20021 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 28.14 5.8635

20008 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 31.9 5.1724

20001 Finn Golden Retriever Ellen McDonald NQ 31.94 5.1659

20018 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 35.83 4.6051

20003 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 41.76 3.9511

20090 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 45.82 3.6010



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LSKC 10/12/2019

165

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 24.77 6.6613

24008 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.72 5.9524

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 32.91 5.0137

24002 Ted Golden Retriever Suzanne Pazoga100 46.37 3.5583

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 28.15 5.8615

24001 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 29.2 5.6507

24005 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Levine NQ 30.8 5.3571

24006 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak NQ 34.46 4.7882

24007 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 36.26 4.5505



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/12/2019

107

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Lucas Shetland Sheepdog Maureen Bordins100 43.33 2.4694



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LSKC 10/12/2019

147

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Andi Border Collie Cheryl Morgan NQ 44.8 3.2813

16055 Ivan Mudi Barbara Siegel NQ 62.45 2.3539



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

LSKC 10/12/2019

160

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Lucy All American Dena Domenicali NQ 54.78 2.9208



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

LSKC 10/12/2019

165

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Moses Labrador Retriever Michael Lanoue NQ 30.95 5.3312



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

LSKC 10/12/2019

154

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 39.97 3.8529

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 47.02 3.2752

4002 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 27.42 5.6163

4003 Winky Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney NQ 36.51 4.2180

4006 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 37.76 4.0784

4005 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 40.86 3.769

4010 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 46.1 3.3406



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

LSKC 10/12/2019

154

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 27.31 5.639

8012 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 37.67 4.0881

8013 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 38.12 4.0399

8016 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 42.42 3.6304

8018 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 42.42 3.6304



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

LSKC 10/12/2019

160

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 32.78 4.8810

12015 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 34.8 4.5977

12017 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 37.4 4.2781

12018 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ 39.2 4.0816

12055 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 40.37 3.9633



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

LSKC 10/12/2019

165

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 27.64 5.9696

16014 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 32.42 5.0895

16017 Sassafras All American Sarah Johnson100 38.04 4.3375

16019 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 27.28 6.0484

16015 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 30.58 5.3957

16021 Molly Border Collie John Becker NQ 32.42 5.0895

16018 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 34.37 4.8007

16020 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 37.63 4.3848



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

LSKC 10/12/2019

165

Longshore Southport

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan100 34.99 4.7156

20048 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 36.3 4.5455

20065 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish NQ NT

20033 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 28.42 5.8058

20029 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 35.67 4.6257

20032 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 46.53 3.5461

20034 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 48.96 3.3701


